AMENDMENT OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE GRIJALVA TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 5482

Page 1, line 10, after "energy", insert "or impose disproportionate health impacts and associated costs".

Page 1, line 14, strike "and".

Page 2, line 2, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 2, after line 2 insert "(4) The United States should mitigate the disparate public health impacts of pollution on at-risk communities because those communities are more likely to bear the cumulative impacts of pollution compared to the general population.".

Page 6, line 22, after "year," insert "including the health impacts of those laws, rules, and standards on at-risk communities, including on rates of asthma, heart disease, premature deaths, and maternal, infant, and fetal health, and the associated healthcare costs".

Page 6, line 23, after "standards" insert "and their health impacts".

Page 7, line 19, strike "and".

Page 7, line 20, after "(B)" insert "how to reduce public health risks associated with energy production for at-risk communities; and (C)".

Page 11, line 19, strike "or".

Page 11, after line 22, insert:

"(iii) impose disproportionate health impacts on at-risk communities; or

"(iv) increase the likelihood that at-risk communities will experience disproportionate health impacts and associated costs;".

Page 12, line 12, strike "alleviate" and insert "affect health and".

Page 12, line 15, after "prices;" insert "(iii) affecting public health;".

Page 12, line 16, strike "(iii)" and insert "(iv)".

Page 14, line 6, after "poverty" insert "or increased public health risks and associated costs".